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To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the  Department of Education  in the CSC website:

Date:

Education Training Experience Eligibility
Competency         

(if applicable)

1
Teacher I (Elementary 

Grades)

556244-1998, 

540201-2013, 

543176-2012, 

540723-2014, 

556745-1998, 

540003-2007, 

556293-1998, 

556270-1998, 

540395-2002

11 20,179

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education, or BSED, or 

its equivalent

None required None required PBET, Teacher

2
Teacher I (Secondary 

Grades)

540972-2015, 

543225-2012, 

540656-2007, 

540354-2011, 

543267-2012, 

543216-2012, 

540037-2017, 

540990-2015, 

543246-2012

11 20,179

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education with 

appropriate major, or 

BSE, or its equivalent

None required None required PBET, Teacher

3
Teacher II (Elementary 

Grades)

540038-2018, 

540486-2006, 

545245-1998, 

540604-2011, 

540198-2014, 

540454-2006, 

540189-2010, 

544376-1998, 

544407-1998, 

540469-2006, 

540452-2006, 

540735-2009, 

540466-2012, 

540629-2009

12 22,149

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education, or BSED, or 

its equivalent

None required
1 year of relevant 

experience
PBET, Teacher

4
Teacher II (Elementary 

Grades)

540026-2004, 

540646-2009, 

540450-2006, 

540724-2009, 

545196-1998, 

544443-1998, 

540425-2011, 

540213-2011, 

540291-2014, 

544402-1998, 

545237-1998, 

540703-2012, 

547053-1998, 

540379-2012, 

540200-2014, 

540048-2004, 

540455-2006

12 22,149

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education, or BSED, or 

its equivalent

None required
1 year of relevant 

experience
PBET, Teacher

Salary/ 

Job/ Pay 

Grade

Monthly 

Salary

Qualification Standards
Place of 

Assignment

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO   
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5
Teacher II (Secondary 

Grades)

540026-2005, 

540015-2015, 

540031-2005, 

540037-2002, 

540586-2009, 

540427-2011, 

540609-2009, 

540070-2004, 

12 22,149

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED), 

Bachelor's degree in 

education or its 

equivalent with a major 

and minor, or Bachelor's 

degree in Arts and 

Sciences with at least 

eighteen (18) units in 

professional education, 

or BSE, or its equivalent

None required
1 year of relevant 

experience
PBET, Teacher

6
Teacher III (Elementary 

Grades)

540536-2014, 

545159-1998, 

545026-1998, 

540013-2010, 

545099-1998, 

545360-1998, 

540275-2006

13 24,224

Bachelor of Elementary 

Education (BEED) or 

Bachelor's degree plus 

18 professional units in 

Education, or BSED, or 

its equivalent

None required
2 years of relevant 

experience
PBET, Teacher

7
Teacher III (Secondary 

Grades)

540063-2001, 

540142-2017, 

540261-2006, 

540761-2012, 

540382-2017

13 24,224

Bachelor of Secondary 

Education (BSED), 

Bachelor's degree in 

education or its 

equivalent with a major 

and minor, or Bachelor's 

degree in Arts and 

Sciences with at least 

eighteen (18) units in 

professional education, 

or BSE, or its equivalent

None required
2 years of relevant 

experience
PBET, Teacher

3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and

4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

Interested and qualified applicants including PWD should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address 

below not later than March 13, 2019.

AO IV / Personnel

Mantahan, Maasin City, Southern Leyte

maria.olor@deped.gov.ph

2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at 

MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR


