Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the <u>Department of Education</u> in the CSC website:

MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR
HRMO
Date: February 22, 2019

No.	Position Title (Parenthetical Title, if applicable)	Plantilla Item No.	Salary/ Job/ Pay Grade	Monthly Salary						
					Education	Training	Experience	Eligibility	Competency (if applicable)	Place of Assignment
1	Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	541298-2017, 541390-2018, 541464-2018, 541528-2018	11	20,179	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education with appropriate major, or BSE, or its equivalent	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		

Interested and qualified applicants including PWD should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than March 11, 2019.

- 1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph; 2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable):
- Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
- 4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

MA	RIA FELMAR G. OLOR
	AO IV / Personnel
Mantahai	n, Maasin City, Southern Leyte
	aria.olor@deped.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the <u>Department of Education</u> in the CSC website:

MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR

HRMO

Date: February 26, 2019

No	Position Title	Plantilla Item I Think I Monthly						Place of		
	(Parenthetical Title, if applicable)	No.	Job/ Pay Grade	Salary	Education	Training	Experience	Eligibility	Competency (if applicable)	Assignment
1	Teacher I (Elementary Grades)	556244-1998, 540201-2013, 543176-2012, 540723-2014, 556745-1998, 540003-2007, 556293-1998, 556270-1998, 540395-2002	11	20,179	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		
2	Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	540972-2015, 543225-2012, 540656-2007, 540354-2011, 543267-2012, 543216-2012, 540037-2017, 540990-2015, 543246-2012	11	20,179	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education with appropriate major, or BSE, or its equivalent	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		
3	Teacher II (Elementary Grades)	540038-2018, 540486-2006, 545245-1998, 540604-2011, 540198-2014, 540189-2010, 544376-1998, 540469-2006, 540452-2006, 540735-2009, 540466-2012, 540629-2009	12	22,149	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher		
4	Teacher II (Elementary Grades)	540026-2004, 540646-2009, 540450-2006, 540724-2009, 545196-1998, 540425-2011, 540213-2011, 540213-2011, 540291-2014, 544402-1998, 545237-1998, 540703-2012, 547053-1998, 540379-2012, 540200-2014, 5404048-2004, 540455-2006	12	22,149	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher		

5	Teacher II (Secondary Grades)	540026-2005, 540015-2015, 540031-2005, 540037-2002, 540586-2009, 540427-2011, 540609-2009, 540070-2004,	12	22,149	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED), Bachelor's degree in education or its equivalent with a major and minor, or Bachelor's degree in Arts and Sciences with at least eighteen (18) units in professional education, or BSE, or its equivalent	·	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
6	Teacher III (Elementary Grades)	540536-2014, 545159-1998, 545026-1998, 540013-2010, 545099-1998, 545360-1998, 540275-2006	13	24,224	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	2 years of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
7	Teacher III (Secondary Grades)	540063-2001, 540142-2017, 540261-2006, 540761-2012, 540382-2017	13	24,224	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED), Bachelor's degree in education or its equivalent with a major and minor, or Bachelor's degree in Arts and Sciences with at least eighteen (18) units in professional education, or BSE, or its equivalent	None required	2 years of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	

Interested and qualified applicants including PWD should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than March 13, 2019.

- 1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at 2. Performance rating **in the last rating period** (if applicable);
- 3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
- 4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR
AO IV / Personnel
Mantahan, Maasin City, Southern Leyte
maria.olor@deped.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.